05-12-2004 FORM PTO-1595 **ER SHEET** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office $\mathbf{L}\mathbf{Y}$ 102743718 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5.10.04 NKT Research Center A/S Name: NKT Cables Ultera A/S Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes 🛮 No Street Address: **NKT Allé 1** 3. Nature of Conveyance: City: **DK-2605 Broendby** Country: **Denmark ⊠** Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?

Yes No □ Other Execution Date: March 30, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/769,974 B. Patent No.(s): Additional number(s) attached?

Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: **One** concerning this document should be mailed: CUSTOMER NO.: 00116 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41)\$40.00 Name: Michael W. Garvey **Enclosed** Street Address: 1801 East 9th Street Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Suite 1200 for any uncovered fees 8. Deposit Account No. City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114-3108 16-0820, Order No. 34155US1 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Michael W. Garvey

Name of Person Signing

9. Statement and Signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

May 7, 2004

Date

Total number of page including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

05/11/2004 NGETACHE 00000069 10769974

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 015306 FRAME: 0024 NKT Research & Innovation A/S Blokken 84 + DK-3460 Birkerød Denmark Ref. No: ULTE-PA9888

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

We, the undersigned

Company name and address:

NKT Research Center A/S Blokken 84 DK-3460 Birkerød Denmark

hereby assign the entire right, title and interest in the following patent applications, including divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation-in part applications and utility model applications claiming priority therefrom and all patents granted thereon:

Patent application/patent:

PCT/DK99/00645 — Title: "Method for constructing a superconducting multiphase cable comprising N phases" filed 22 November 1999 and its national phase applications:

- China patent application No. 99802290.x
- European patent application No. 99972772.0
- Japanese patent application No. 2000-584493
- US patent application No. 09/600,554

to

Company name and address:

NKT Cables Ultera A/S

NKT Allé 1

DK-2605 Broendby

Denmark

In consideration therefore we have received the sum of \$ 1.00 (one dollar).

Place and date: March 30, 2004

NKT Research Center A/S

Søren Isaksen, Chairman

RECORDED: 05/10/2004

Ove Poulsen CEO

Place and date: March 30, 2004

NKT Cables Ditora A/S

Dion Metzemaekers, Chairman

Steen Thy boe-Christensen, CEO

PATENT REEL: 015306 FRAME: 0025